
RULIA TOWA 

Ftecrmation of a cognizable crime repcrted under secüon 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 

1.Otst AALLAa.. Sub Divn. 
2Act.....a2... 

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 

Sections 

R0General Ciary Refererce: Entry No. 

SRaer. 
2.30. 

Seciots 

D)Occurrence of Cfence: Day..Z6&AS.O. 

4TYpe of lnformaton: WittenOra! 
d Infomsion racaived Date....LL..20.43. 

B.Complainant/ Informant 

c} Date 0Yeer of bith 

!272. 

c n case outside imit of this Pofce Station, then thename of P S. .......ALA.. 

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 

.PS AAK4hla). Year 20. FIR No. 203/23. Date.H3 
...... Sxtions 

.iv) Other acts & Sections.l&4 MV.Qat... 
Tirne..O.LS62:cA.... 

Place of Occurence: a) Direcion and Distance fron PS. ..Ce pmDCA2. QLK3R... 
b)Address..R...Z2LkaRRhA..c2OR4La:eRkg23.Roa.CA6oDD.seA..A.Ase.as 

Date..2.R.BOB. 
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CessAR.KO2IEX4A.ACO.IAZL9. 

iü) Act. 
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b) Fathers/Husbends Name.Cele..Qtal..cCSeRE...AEAe. 

10. Tota value of properies stolenirolvad: 

2. Døtais ofkenspnknownaccused with ful particulars 

Beat No 

&. Ressons for delay in reporing bythe complainantiniomant: 

12. FIR Contents: (Atach separate sheets, if requireci) 

SignatureIhumb ipione! 
eComplainannomnat 

)Address.kl.Rg.6ooge,..AeKLe. CA).Rlaz4Le..DA3..aktaa.AAMA.tDA 
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$1. Inquest reportD. Case no., fan:..Ae00t.. 

858 

District. 

) Nationality .....22aLe. 

9. Priculars ofproperties stoleninvolved: (Atach separate sheet, if required:@.SRRs.ALaat..keAsaleassse 

at the P. S. 

InspectorHChame 
Purulia Town PS 

Purilia 

13.Acion taken: Since the above report reveals coroission of offencels) ws.2Q RRR 

registered the casa and tookp the ivesigaionidirected LLAPADekCKAPOCKako uo the 

ivestigaionransforred to P. S. 
..... 0npointofjuiScichon. ARreadoto 

the Complainantintomant, admitted to be correctty recoded and a copy given to the Complainanaiornantfres of coat 

NuberianghA2 

harge Sionature of thPolico Siatonwith 



TOW 
To, 
The Inspector-in-Charge, 
Purulia (T) PS 

Ref: Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 1253 Date-20.12.2023. 

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Wali Islam @ Fawaz (30 yrs), S/0- Sk. 
Sakir Ali, of S.C Sen Road., Hussainidanga, Ward No-15, P.S- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia. 

Respected Sir, 
With due respect I, ASI Nabin Nischit Pandey beg to submit before you that on 21.12.2023 

at about 06.05 hrs while myself along with C/295 Badrul Hazari and C/2365 Sourav Shaw, 

were performing 1* Night mobile & Naka Checking duty vide Purulia (T) PS CC No- 3845/23 
Dated-20.12.2023 at Telkal Para on Purulia-Bankura Road (NH-60A) as per kind instruction of 
my superiors and found that one Black & Silver colour Husqvarna Vitpilen 250 Motorcycle. 

having Regd. No- WB56S-3817 was coming from Surulia side towards Telkal Para with 

Driving Dangerously. Police personnel of Naka party in proper Police uniform raised hand and 
directed him to stop the Motorcycle, but said Motorcycle rider violating the Police Signal rash 
or negligently as to endangered human life which may cause any time accident to the road user. 
After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Telkal Para Naka Point. On interrogation he 
made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Wali Islam @Fawaz 
(30 yrs), S/O- Sk. Sakir Ali, of S.C Sen Road, Hussainidanga, Ward No-15, P.S- Purulia (T), 
Dist- Purulia. On being asked he failed to produce any other valid documents ofBlack & Silver 

colour Husqvarna Vitpilen 250 Motorcycle having Regd. No- WBS6S-3817. Hence he violated 
the provision of Section 279 IPC & R/W Section-184 MV Áct.'So I seized thè Black &Silver 
colour Husqvarna Vitpilen 250 Motorcycle having Regd. No- WB56S-3817, Chassis 'No 
MD2JUEXLOMCO77729, Engine No- M-93706111, in-between 06.15. hrs to 06.25 hrs under 

proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending driver namely Wali 
Islam @ Fawaz (30 yrs), S/O- Sk. Sakir Ali, of S.C Sen Road, Hussainidanga, Ward No-15, 
P.S- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia at 06.35 hrs after observing all formalities and explained the 
ground of arrest, issued memo of arrest. Subsequently the accused driver namely Wali Islam 
Fawaz has been released on bail as the offence is bailable. 

So I pray specific case may kindly be registered against the accused namely Wali Islam 
@ Fawaz (30 yrs), S/O- Sk. Sakir Ali, of S.C Sen Road, Hussainidanga, Ward No-15, P.S 

Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia (Rider of Husqvarna Vitpilen 250 Motorcycle) for committing 
offence U/S-279 IPC & RIW Section- 184MV, Act. 

Enclosed: 

(1) Seizure list 
(2) Arrest Memo 
(3)Bail Bond & PR Bond 

Inspegtharge 
Purulia Town P 

Yours faithfully 

(Nabin Nischit Pandey) 2il|el23 
ASI of Police 

Purulia (T) PS, 
Dist-Purulia . 
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